
LAWS OF W1SCONSIN—CH. 236. 

CHAPTER 236. 

[Published March 18, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend section three (3), of chapter one hundred and 
eighty-seven (187), of the revised statutes of the State of Wisconsin, 
entitled," Of prisons generally and common jails." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Section three (3), of chapter one hun-
dred and eighty-seven (187), of the revised statutes 
of the State of Wisconsin, is hereby amended so as 
to read as follows: Section 3. All charges for main-
taining convicts who have been sentenced to con-
finement in the state prison, and the expense for 
maintaining persons charged with offenees and duly 
committed tor trial, and of those who are confined in 
the county jail, or who may be committed for the 
non-payment of any fines, and expenses for safe keep-
ing, shall be paid out of the county treasury, the ac-
counts of the keeper of such jail having been first 
allowed by the board of county supervisors; provided, 
that such keeper shall be entitled to and shall receive 
such compensation for maintaining persons in said 
jail, as shall be allowed by the board of supervisors of 
the proper county, not less than three dollars ($3) 
per week for each prisoner. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1876. 

Amended. 

Charges to be 
paid from 
county treas-
ury. 


